

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

May 9, 1986

Arlan Johnson City Clerk P.O. Box 369 Alexandria, Minnesota 56308

Docket Number A-4225

Ordinance Number 248, 2nd Series (Amending Ordinance 239, 2nd Series)

City of Alexandria

Dear Mr. Johnson:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Douglas County Auditor
Alexandria Township Clerk
Jim Taddei, City Planner
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP-9 1986

Joan Anderson Grove Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 248 2ND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 239

WHEREAS, the Alexandria City Council adopted Ordinance No. 239 on October 28, 1985 for the purpose of annexing certain unincorporated land to the City, and

WHEREAS, upon review of this Ordinance the Minnesota Department of Transportation found an error in the legal description of the subject property as described on the tax records of Douglas County:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Alexandria, Minnesot that:

SECTION I. Ordinance No. 239 be hereby amended by changing the legal description in Section II of Ordinance No. 239 to read as follows:

The legal description of the property in question is the South 261.9 feet of Lot E of Auditor's Subdivision of the West ½ of the NW ¼ of Section 17, Township 128 North, Range 37 West, lying West of Sunnyside Drive, East of the Northeasterly right-of-way of T.H. No. 29 and lying south of Lot 1, Block 1, Jelsing's Sunny Acres Addition (Parcel Number 03-1437-000).

SECTION II. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State, the Alexandria Township Clerk, and the Douglas County Auditor.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Alexandria this 14th day of April, 1986 by the following vote:

YES:

Mahoney, Weisel, Kobs, Pederson

NO:

None

ABSENT:

Glade

Paul F. Nelson, Mayor

ATTESTED:

Arlan E. Johnson,

Administrator

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP -9 1986

Secretary of State